



\$~89

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1420/2025& CM APPL. 46763-46764/2025**
SMT. KIRANJEET KAUR & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Rachita Garg and Mr. Agam
Rajput, Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
01.08.2025

%

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 07.08.2025.

Be shown in Supplementary List.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 1, 2025/ss