



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1420/2025, CM APPL. 46763/2025 & CM APPL. 46764/2025**

SMT. KIRANJEET KAUR & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Ms. Rachita Garg, Advocate

versus

STATE & ANR.Respondents
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

% **ORDER**
15.10.2025

1. Matter taken up on mentioning.
2. In view of previous record, fresh notice be issued to respondent no. 2 through all modes including *dasti*, returnable on 29.01.2026 before Registrar.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025/as