



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1420/2025**

SMT. KIRANJEET KAUR & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Diksha Arora and Mr.
Sanchit Garg, Advs.

versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Rachita Garg, Adv. for
State.
Mr. Ranjeet K. Ranjan, Adv.
for R-2.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
29.01.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 15.10.2025 for completion of service of R-2.

As per office note, service report of R-2 is awaited.

However, learned counsel for R-2 enters appearance and accepts notice. He undertakes to file vakalatnama within two weeks.

Renotify on 30.03.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 29, 2026/yo