



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1420/2025**
SMT. KIRANJEET KAUR & ANR.

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms. Diksha Arora, Adv.

versus

STATE & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Rachita Garg, Adv. for
State.
Mr. Ranjeev K. Ranjan, Adv.
for R-2.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
30.03.2026

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 15.10.2025 for completion of service of R-2.

Matter is pending for filing the vakalatnama by R-2.

As per office note, vakalatnama has been filed by R-2.

As prayed, reply, if any, be filed by R-2 before the next date of hearing after supplying the advance copy to the opposite side.

Since service is complete, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.04.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

MARCH 30, 2026/yo