



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 1420/2025, CM APPL. 46763/2025 & CM APPL. 46764/2025
SMT. KIRANJEET KAUR & ANR.Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

STATE & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Ranjeet K Ranjan, Adv. for R-2.
(through VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. As no one has appeared on behalf of the petitioners, the matter is adjourned.
3. List on 04th November, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/sds/tp